

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 001701 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Placed On File

File created: 3/20/2001 In control: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 11/25/2003

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing and directing the Department of Neighborhood Services to apply to the

Community Development Block Grant Administration for \$500,000 to capitalize the HICAP home rehabilitation loan program, as previously authorized and approved by the Common Council.

**Sponsors:** ALD. HENNINGSEN

Indexes: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT, DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES,

FEDERAL GRANTS, HOUSING

## Attachments:

| Date       | Ver. | Action By                       | Action                          | Result | Tally |
|------------|------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------|-------|
| 3/20/2001  | 0    | COMMON COUNCIL                  | ASSIGNED TO                     |        |       |
| 11/11/2003 | 0    | COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT            |        |       |
| 11/18/2003 | 0    | COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE | RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE | Pass   | 4:0   |
| 11/25/2003 | 0    | COMMON COUNCIL                  | PLACED ON FILE                  | Pass   | 16:0  |

001701 Original

## ALD. HENNINGSEN

Resolution authorizing and directing the Department of Neighborhood Services to apply to the Community Development Block Grant Administration for \$500,000 to capitalize the HICAP home rehabilitation loan program, as previously authorized and approved by the Common Council.

CC-CC

AJZ:dkf

3/20/01